Important Message May 7, 2021

May 7, 2021

Dear parents, guardians and families,

Today we received information that individuals from George McDougal High School have tested positive for COVID-19. We are working closely with Alberta Health Services (AHS) to ensure the necessary precautions are taken to protect students and staff. For privacy reasons, we will not be sharing more information about the individual.

As per the Province of Alberta directives on April 29, 2021, our high school's learning will continue to be online.

Those students and staff, who our records show would likely have had close contact with the individual who tested positive, have been provided additional information in a separate email about required isolation and will be contacted directly by AHS by email in the days ahead.

Screening for illness is an essential part of Rocky View Schools’ safety strategies to slow the spread of COVID-19. For questions about COVID-19, visit alberta.ca/covid19 or call 811.

Our thoughts are with all individuals impacted by this positive case. We wish anyone impacted a quick recovery. Thank you for your understanding and cooperation.

Sincerely,

Laurie Johnston

Principal

Document Actions
Filed under: